

Acrylic // Outer Skin			
Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1014305-02	ACRYLIC PANEL USA UVT.125THICK	3-per unit	
1502401-03	SIDE COVER WHITE PLST PL98	3-per unit	Outer skin-minus everything
1502559-01	SIDE COVER INSERT ERGO PL98	3-per unit	Outer metal cover
1018076-00	CVR OUTSIDE PL98 R&L PREASSEMB	3- PER UNIT	OUTER SKIN WITH NUTCERTS INSTALLED

PCB // Timer//Sound			
Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1502490-05	MAIN PCB BASIC ELEC 3-480	1-Per Unit	
1005848-00	TIMER 10 MIN TMX005+BRICK ASSY	1-Per Unit	
1502569-03	CTRL PNL ASSY ERG PL98	1-Per Unit	1016309-00
1003157-00	SUBWOOFER LABTEC PULSE485 60HZ	1-Per Unit	Based on Serial # please have handy
1001855-01	WIRE HARNESS JACK PLUG W/CABLE	1-Per Unit	Mp3 Cable
1002226-32	SD CARD VOICE GUIDE	1-Per Unit	
1505334-01	PCB ADVANCED SOUND v2	1-Per Unit	Sound Brd
1501791-00	TRANSFORMER 240V-120V 63VA	1-Per Unit	Transformer for Sub Plug in
0030811901	TIMER 9 MIN. TMX005 220 VOLT	1-Per Unit	Timer brd
1502717-00	Audio Sound Cable	RCA cables for sound	

Screws // Washers			
Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
51649-00 // 1504220	M6X25 ULF PLATED	Acrylic Screw	6-Per panel
86209-00	PROTECTIVE CAP FOR SCREW	Acrylic Screw washer	6-Per panel

0050177-00	SCREW M10X30MM DIN933	Panel Screw	4-Per Panel
1005094-00	SCREW HEX HD M10X80	Panel Screw	2-Per Panel
0051197-00	SCREW 7985 M6x30	Side Metal panel screw	
50134-00	Screw M6X10 Din7985	Roof screw	2- per roof panel

Silicone Mat

Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1506532-04	SILICONE FOOT MAT PL98		
1016822-00	DOORMAT RETROFIT KIT PL98		

Fans

Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1501944-00	FAN Motor M4Q045-DA01-04	1- Per panel	Panel Fans
1502470-00	FAN ASSY EBM 300MM	3-Per unit	Roof Fans

Handle

Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1503710-00	DOOR HANDLE PL98 LARGE VERSION	1-Per unit	
1509042-00	WellNutM6	4-Per unit	screws go into this to hold handle
51737-00	M6x60 screw	4 per unit	used to hold handle

Ballast

Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1502985-00	Ballast 180W 220V	1-Per lamp	
0011901-00	BALLAST 58W 220V 60Hz	Décor Ballast	

Capacitor

Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
11604-00	CAPACITOR 45MF	1-Per Panel	3-Per unit
12911-00	CAP 90AUF 280V W/DISCHARGING	4-Per Panel	12-Per unit

Lampholders

Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
11534-00	LAMP HOLDER SNAP IN W/STARTER	Decor Lamp	
11529-00	LAMP HOLDER SNAP IN	Décor Lamp	
13038-02	LAMP HOLDER WITH STARTER BASE	Body Lamp	16-Per Panel
13037-03	LAMP HOLDER W/O STARTER VOSLO	Body Lamp	16-Per Panel

Temp Sensors

Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
11239-00	TEMP SENSOR 70 DEG	2-Per Panel	6-Per unit
1509149-00	Temperature limiter with MRS 70 ° C	1- Per Panel	3 Per unit

Door Pivot Parts

Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1503001-04	BUSHING DR PIVOT BTM STEL PL98	1-Per unit	Bottom Bushing
1502393-02	BUSHING DOOR PIVOT TOP PL98	1-Per unit	Canopy Bushing
1502382-01	RETAINER PLATE DOOR PANT PL98	1-Per unit	Canopy Door plate

1009591-00	Grease		
------------	--------	--	--

Items on Roof		Non-Electrical	
Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1006766-00	INSIDE TOP CVR W/SCREENS PL98	1-Per unit - Has all 3 fan grills	
1502607-01	CABLE HANDLE INSIDE TOP PL98	2-Per unit	Braided Cable
1502747-01	CABLE HANDLE SLEEVE TOP PL98	2-Per unit	Clear tubing
1502750-00	CABLE CLAMP DIN 1142-8	2-Per unit	Used to hold metal cable in place
1018821-00	Ribbon cable on roof for sd card reader		

Items on Roof		Electrical-Non PCB	
Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
12585-01	RELAY LC1D38P7 W/ RC CIRCUIT	2-Per unit	K1 // K1-1
11565-00	RELAY E 3250 4S 220/230V	2-Per unit	K2 // K9
1501553-00	BREAKER 16AMP 2POL NON-LED	1-Per unit	
1503006-01	INTERFERENCE FILTER 3X25A 60HZ	1-Per unit	
1502755-01	INTERIOR LED LIGHT W/RES PL98		

Labels			
Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
1004726-00	LABEL, LOGO ERGOLINE PL98/PL103	1-Per unit	Roof Label
0085662-00	LABEL ESD SENSATIVE COMPONENTS		

1004724-00	LABEL SUNRISE 480 TP PL98		
1005797-02	LABEL EXPOSURE 9M SUNRISE ENG		
1509132-00	PF- SR480 Door label		

Magnetic Door stop			
Part#	Desc.	Notes	Additional Notes
52061-00	MAGNETIC DOOR CLOSER	QTY 1	
50450-00	RUBBER HOLE GROMMET	QTY 2	
1502859-01	DOOR MAGNET HLDR PAINTED PL98	QTY 1	
50822-00	SCREW 933 M6X10	QTY 1	

